
Summer Mass Schedule 
July 1— September 1, 2024 

St. John the Evangelist 

Date Time Mass Intention 

Monday, July 1 &  Tuesday, July 2  No Parish Mass 

Wednesday, July 3 9:30 a.m. 
For All Monaghan Family Members 

by Kim & Mike Monaghan 

No Parish Mass 

Friday, July 5 9:30 a.m. For Politicians by Colette Prieur 

Saturday, July 6 

 

14th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, July 7 

4:30 p.m. For Madeleine Aho by Roland & Gertrude Labelle 

10:30 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, July 7 9:00 a.m. For Jim Kritz by Loretta Kritz & Family 

 Thursday, July 4   

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, July 8 &  Tuesday, July 9  No Parish Mass 

Wednesday, July 10 9:30 a.m. In Thanksgiving by Colette Prieur 

No Parish Mass 

Saturday, July 13 

 

15th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, July 14 

4:30 p.m. For June MacDonald by Kim & Mike Monaghan 

10:30 a.m. For Jeff Timbers by Myron & Ann McCormick 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, July 14 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

Thursday, July 11 & Friday, July 12  

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, August 26 & Tuesday, Aug. 27  No Parish Mass 

Wednesday, August 28 9:30 a.m. For Betty Bonhomme by St. John's CWL 

Thursday, August 29 & Friday, Aug. 30  

Saturday, August 31 

 

22nd SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, September 1 

4:30 p.m. 
For Michael Dagostino 

by Mike & Chantal Dagostino & Family 

10:30 a.m. For Angus McColeman by Jocelyn Rathwell 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, September 1 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

No Parish Mass  

Fr. Michael will be in the Reconciliation Room for the Sacrament of Penance on 
Wednesdays before Mass, from 9:05 - 9:25am. 
 

The Sacrament of the Sick will be celebrated during Mass on Friday, July 5th & 
Friday, August 2nd.  On both those days, there will be a time for chit chat over coffee 
in the Parish hall following Mass 

 

A funeral will always replace a weekday Mass, if one is scheduled that day.  Funerals 
will always be listed on our Parish website Calendar Page, as soon as they are 
scheduled.  Mass intentions that may be replaced by a funeral will be rebooked in the 
Fall. 
 

Messages may be left on the parish answering machine; for a faster response, e-mail is 
always best, as Fr. Michael gets those no matter where he happens to be:  
stjohnsgarson@gmail.com. 
 

For those looking for additional weekday Masses, or alternative times for a Sunday 
Mass, please consult the websites of our neighbouring Parishes (St. Andrew the  
Apostle and Holy Redeemer).  If travelling, there 
will likely be a Catholic Church close to your 
destination; a simple online search will lead you to 
the Church where God will nourish you spiritually 
with the Eucharist while you are away. 
 

HAVE A BLESSED SUMMER! 



St. John the Evangelist 
Monday, July 15 &  Tuesday, July 16  No Parish Mass   

Wednesday, July 17 9:30 a.m. For Priests by Colette Prieur 

No Parish Mass   

Saturday, July 20 

 

16th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, July 21 

4:30 p.m. For Linda Houle (special intention) by James Murphy 

10:30 a.m. For Mat Humeniuk by Lizette Gascon & Bob 

St. Bernardine of Siena 
Sunday, July 21 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

 Thursday, July 18 & Friday, July 19  

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, July 22 &  Tuesday, July 23  No Parish Mass 

Wednesday, July 24 9:30 a.m. For Harvey Quackenbush by Sue Quackenbush 

No Parish Mass 

Saturday, July 27 

 

17th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, July 28 

4:30 p.m. 
On the Occasion of our 50th Wedding Anniversary 

by Craig & Judy Chaperon 

10:30 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

St. Bernardine of Siena 
Sunday, July 28 9:00 a.m. For Kelly McDonald by Barb & Eric Stuart 

Thursday, July 25 & Friday, July 26  

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, July 29 & Tuesday, July 30 No Parish Mass 

Wednesday, July 31 9:30 a.m. For Souls in Purgatory by Colette Prieur 

No Parish Mass 

Friday, August 2 9:30 a.m. For Guy Bergeron by Myron & Ann McCormick 

Saturday, August 3 

 

18th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, August 4 

4:30 p.m. For Ray Joly by Jim & Cathy Gomm 

10:30 a.m. For Brianna Monaghan by Kim & Mike Monaghan 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, August 4 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

 Thursday, August 1  

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, August 5 & Tuesday, August 6  No Parish Mass   

Wednesday, August 7 9:30 a.m. For Ray Joly by Ken Ellis 

Thursday, August 8 & Friday, Aug. 9 

Saturday, August 10 

 

19th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME  

 

Sunday, August 11 

4:30 p.m. For Norman Collin by Roland & Gertrude Labelle 

10:30 a.m. For Betty Bonhomme by Myron & Ann McCormick 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, August 11 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

No Parish Mass  

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, August 12 & Tuesday, Aug. 13 No Parish Mass   

Wednesday, August 14 9:30 a.m. 
For Angus McColeman 

by Evelyn McColeman & Family 

No Parish Mass 

Friday, Aug. 16  2:00 p.m. 
Marriage between 

Adrian Stewart and Alexander Espinosa 

Saturday, August 17 

 

20th SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, August 18 

4:30 p.m. For Gil Prieur by Colette Prieur 

10:30 a.m. 
For Danica & Andy & Family 

by Kim & Mike Monaghan 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, August 18 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

 Thursday, August 15  

St. John the Evangelist 

Monday, August 19 &  Tuesday, Aug. 20  No Parish Mass   

Wednesday, August 21 9:30 a.m. 
For Deceased Parents & Parents-In-Law 

by Colette Prieur 

No Parish Mass 

Saturday, August 24 

 

21st SUNDAY OF 
ORDINARY TIME 

    

Sunday, August 25 

4:30 p.m. For Ray Joly by Renée Joly 

10:30 a.m. For Guy Bergeron by Barry & Marg Sullivan 

St. Bernardine of Siena 

Sunday, August 25 9:00 a.m. For the intentions of all Parishioners 

 Thursday, August 22 & Friday, Aug. 23  


